NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NESS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS.

Christopher M. Nunley 7405 Jamie Circle Texarkana AR 71854 Grantor's Name and Address Michael E. Long, Inc. 15731 SW Oberst Ln. PB 1148 Sherwood Oregon 97140
Grantee's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):

Michael E. Long, Inc. 15731 SW Oberst Ln. PB 1148 Sherwood Oregon 97140 Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):
Michael F. Long, Inc.
15731 SW Oberst Ln. PB 1148 Sherwood Oregon 97140

2006-015560 Klamath County, Oregon

00000182200600155600010010

SPACE RESER

08/02/2006 11:45:15 AM

Fee: \$21.00

15+_	70909	4
------	-------	---

WARRANTY DEED

Christopher M. Nunley
hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by

Lots 4 & 5 of Block 8, Sprague River Valley Acres

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except (if no exceptions, so state):
grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$6,000.00
STATE OF OREGON, County of
ACT OF TEXAS Notary Public States 07-12-2007 Notary Public to Gregon Arizona Bowin County My Commission expires 7-12-07